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AY 2014 - AY 2017
Degrees Awarded and Top-Ten Degrees



Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

IHL System
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Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Alcorn State University
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Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Delta State University
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Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Jackson State University        
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2017 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 AY 2017 White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor’s 1,093 989 984 942 Bachelor's 64 856 22 318 624
Master’s 424 424 434 391 Master's 53 321 17 87 304
Specialist 17 19 13 27 Specialist 4 23 0 0 27
Doctoral - Res. 71 80 86 91 Doctoral - Res. 20 61 10 34 57

Total 1,605 1,512 1,517 1,451 Total 141 1,261 49 439 1,012

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2017 
Degrees

Social Work - 440701 112
Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 104
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 87
Education, Other - 139999 63
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 62

Health/Health Care Administration/Management - 510701 56
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 52
Accounting - 520301 45
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 35
Psychology, General - 420101 34

Top Ten Master’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2017 
Degrees

Social Work - 440701 90
Kindergarten/PreSchool Education and Teaching  - 131209 38
Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 35
Sport and Fitness Administration/Management - 310504 21
Technology Teacher Education/Industrial Arts Teacher Education - 131309 21

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 19



Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Mississippi State University        
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Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Mississippi State University - Meridian        
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Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Mississippi University for Women
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2017 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 AY 2017 White Black Other Male Female

Associate's 42 46 41 41 Associate's 30 9 2 4 37
Bachelor's 616 731 739 731 Bachelor's 476 244 11 95 636
Master's 74 81 83 104 Master's 73 29 2 19 85
Doctoral - Res. 5 2 1 6 Doctoral - Res. 5 1 0 1 5

Total 737 860 864 882 Total 584 283 15 119 763

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2017 
Degrees

Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN,ASN,BSN,MSN) - 513801 399
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 70
Public Health Education and Promotion - 512207 45
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies - 240101 21
Health and Physical Education, General - 310501 20

Culinary Arts and Related Services, Other - 120599 19
Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist - 510203 18
Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 18
Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 16
Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric - 090101 14

Top Ten Master’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2017 
Degrees

Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN,ASN,BSN,MSN) - 513801 33
Health Teacher Education - 131307 23
Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist - 510203 12
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 11
Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 8

Reading Teacher Education - 131315 6
Acting  - 500506 5
Education/Teaching of the Gifted and Talented - 131004 4
Women's Studies - 050207 1
Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 1



Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

Mississippi Valley State University
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2017 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 AY 2017 White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor’s 386 324 305 322 Bachelor's 15 302 5 94 228
Master’s 70 106 108 91 Master's 3 84 4 17 74

Total 456 430 413 413 Total 18 386 9 111 302



Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

University of Mississippi
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2017 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 AY 2017 White Black Other Male Female

Certificate 1 0 0 0 Certificate 0 0 0 0 0
Bachelor’s 2,989 3,255 3,394 3,745 Bachelor's 2,991 456 298 1,571 2,174
Master’s 627 666 662 627 Master's 498 64 65 277 350
Specialist 37 55 49 50 Specialist 18 31 1 8 42
Doctoral - Prof. 228 206 208 236 Doctoral - Prof. 185 28 23 107 129
Doctoral - Res. 96 98 93 82 Doctoral - Res. 43 14 25 45 37

Total 3,978 4,280 4,406 4,740 Total 3,735 593 412 2,008 2,732

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2017 
Degrees

General Studies - 240102 253
Accounting - 520301 228
Finance, General - 520801 223
Marketing/Marketing Management, General - 521401 203
Psychology, General - 420101 194

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 191
Digital Communication and Media/Multimedia   - 090702 189
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 168
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration - 430103 154
Kinesiology and Exercise Science - 310505 147

Top Ten Master’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2017 
Degrees

Curriculum and Instruction - 130301 91
Accounting - 520301 90
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 83
Engineering Science - 141301 36
Higher Education/Higher Education Administration - 130406 34

Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology - 510204 31
Journalism - 090401 26
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services - 131101 23
Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other - 169999 22
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration - 430103 21



Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

University of Mississippi Medical Center        
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Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

University of Southern Mississippi
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Total Degrees Awarded AY 2017 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 AY 2017 White Black Other Male Female

Certificate 62 60 67 61 Certificate 40 10 11 15 46
Bachelor’s 1,986 1,903 2,062 1,948 Bachelor's 1,303 522 123 716 1,232
Master’s 656 666 604 661 Master's 464 94 103 211 450
Specialist 2 11 9 5 Specialist 3 1 1 2 3
Doctoral - Res. 108 137 133 142 Doctoral - Res. 96 19 27 60 82

Total 2,814 2,777 2,875 2,817 Total 1,906 646 265 1,004 1,813

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2017 
Degrees

Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN,ASN,BSN,MSN) - 513801 118
Psychology, General - 420101 116
Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 94
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 89
Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 86

Kinesiology and Exercise Science - 310505 73
Journalism - 090401 62



Degree Book

Note: AY 2017 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2016, and Spring 2017 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and master’s programs reflect the most 
awarded degrees.

University of Southern Mississippi - Gulf Park

13

Total Degrees Awarded AY 2017 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

AY 2014 AY 2015 AY 2016 AY 2017 White Black Other Male Female

Certificate 6 1 0 0 Certificate 0 0 0 0 0
Bachelor’s 439 449 411 432 Bachelor's 310 77 45 134 298
Master’s 72 128 39 58 Master's 33 9 16 28 30
Specialist 2 1 0 0 Specialist 0 0 0 0 0
Doctoral - Res. 14 12 9 14 Doctoral - Res. 10 1 3 10 4

Total 533 591 459 504 Total 353 87 64 172 332

Top Ten Bachelor’s Degrees

CIP Degree Program
AY 2017 
Degrees

Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN,ASN,BSN,MSN) - 513801 48
Psychology, General - 420101 46
Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 42
Accounting - 520301 31
Social Work - 440701 30

Family Systems - 190704 22
Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 19
Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 18
Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 16
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Academic Program Summary
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